Morgan Lewis

Timothy L. Bransford

Partner +1.202.373.6140 timothy.bransford@morganlewis.com

FILED VIA IBFS

October 4, 2016

Marlene H. Dortch, Esq. Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth St., SW Washington, DC 20554

> Re: <u>Terra Bella Technologies Inc.; IBFS File No. SAT-MOD-20150408-00019;</u> <u>Call Sign S2862</u>

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Please accept this letter as notification that the Memorandum of Agreement between Terra Bella Technologies Inc. ("Terra Bella") and the National Aeronautics and Space Administration ("NASA") concerning the SkySat NGSO spacecraft authorized under Call Sign S2862 approves the following ground station sites for space-to-earth downlink of remote-sensing and telemetry data in the 8025-8400 MHz band.

Terra Bella Earth Station Sites
Fairbanks, Alaska
Inuvik, Canada
Svalbard, Norway
Troll, Antarctica
Tromso, Norway

Terra Bella requests that the Commission modify license condition number 6 to include such additional earth station sites.

October 4, 2016 Page 2

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/

Timothy L. Bransford

Counsel for Terra Bella Technologies Inc.

CC:

Jose Albuquerque Karl Kensinger Stephen Duall Cindy Spiers